

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1860-1861 OF 2009

MADAN MOHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KEDARNATH GANDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a perusal of the office report, it transpires that Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Advocate who appeared for Respondent No.1, has been designated as a Senior Advocate and despite issuance of notice to Respondent No.1 for making alternative arrangement, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

In view of the aforesaid position, Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.1 to make alternate arrangement.

(Geeta Ahuja)

Sr. P.A.

(Suresh Kumar Verma)

Court Master