

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1860-1861/2009

MADAN MOHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KEDARNATH GANDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 25/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon perusal of the office note, this Court is of the view that service on respondent no.1 shall be treated as sufficient.

List before the regular Bench.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.26  
17:21:28 IST  
Reason: