

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19712-19713/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1860-1861/2009

MADAN MOHAN (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KEDARNATH GANDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date : 16/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

These are the applications made by the legal representatives of sole appellant-Madanmohan, who died during the pendency of these appeals. A right to sue has devolved upon the present applicants and, therefore, the applications deserve to be allowed.

The applications for substitution are allowed.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER