

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1860-1861/2009

MADAN MOHAN(DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KEDARNATH GANDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Appellant Nos. 1 to 5 have been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report alternative arrangement notice issued to appellant No. 6 could not be served and returned back with postal remarks " Insufficient Address", since the appellant is unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG