

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1860-1861/2009

MADAN MOHAN(DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KEDARNATH GANDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appellant Nos. 1 to 5 have been served with the notice for making alternative arrangement. However, appellant No.6 could not be served with the notice for alternative arrangement as her address mentioned in the Cause Title is found to be insufficient.

As the appellant No.6 has given incorrect address, the appeal should proceed so far as the appellant Nos. 1 to 5 are concerned.

The Registry to list these appeals before the appropriate Bench as per its turn.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG RAM)
COURT MASTER